TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM610449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/25/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Pultrusions, Inc.		11/21/2008	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Pultrusions, Inc.
Street Address:	214 Industrial Lane
City:	Alum Bank
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15521
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4788400	SUPERGRATE
Registration Number:	4788398	SUPERPILE
Registration Number:	4788399	SUPERPLANK
Registration Number:	4869066	CP CREATIVE PULTRUSIONS
Registration Number:	4869067	CREATIVE PULTRUSIONS
Registration Number:	4894143	SUPERLOC
Registration Number:	4906979	SUPERDECK
Registration Number:	5131005	SUPERWALE
Registration Number:	2147449	FLOWGRIP
Registration Number:	1088746	PULTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: trademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. McCutcheon

Address Line 1: 12770 Coit Rd.

Address Line 2: 600 Banner Place Tower

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0825

Address Line 4: Dall	as, TEXAS 75251
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CREA01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. McCutcheon
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. McCutcheon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2020
Total Attachments: 2	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0826

Entity #: 3848606 Date Filed: 11/25/2008 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

	Articles/Certificate of	f Merger	
	(15 Pa.C.S.) X Domestic Business Cor Domestic Nonprofit Co. Limited Partnership (§ §	rporation (§ 5926)	
Address State	Zip Code	Document will be retuname and address you the left.	
		Com CERT	nmonwealth of Pennsylv IFICATE OF MERGER 4 P
150 plus \$40 additional for each	h		
In compliance with the requireme gned, desiring to effect a merger, h	nts of the applicable provision tereby state that:	ns (relating to articles of merg	T0833067111 er or consolidation), the
In compliance with the requireme gned, desiring to effect a merger, h . The name of the corporation/limi Creative Pultrusions, Inc.	nereby state that:		T0833067111 er or consolidation), the
gned, desiring to effect a merger, h The name of the corporation/limi Creative Pultrusions, Inc. Check and complete one of the f The surviving corporation/limit the (a) address of its current reg provider and the county of vent conform to the records of the De (a) Number and Street	fereby state that: ited partnership surviving the state partnership is a domestic begistered office in this Commonue is (the Department is herebepartment): City	merger is: pusiness/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its con	n/limited partnership and nmercial registered office lowing information to County
gned, desiring to effect a merger, h The name of the corporation/limi Creative Pultrusions, Inc. Check and complete one of the f The surviving corporation/limit the (a) address of its current rep provider and the county of vent conform to the records of the De (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regists/o	fereby state that: ited partnership surviving the stated partnership is a domestic begistered office in this Commonue is (the Department is herebepartment): City stered Office Provider	merger is: pusiness/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its con y authorized to correct the fol State Zip	l/limited partnership and namercial registered office lowing information to County County
gned, desiring to effect a merger, h The name of the corporation/limi Creative Pultrusions, Inc. Check and complete one of the f The surviving corporation/limit the (a) address of its current reg provider and the county of vent conform to the records of the De (a) Number and Street	following: ted partnership surviving the stated partnership is a domestic begistered office in this Commonue is (the Department is herebepartment): City Stered Office Provider ted partnership is a qualified fed under the laws of Delaware refer to many of the commercial refer to the commercial refe	merger is: pusiness/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its con y authorized to correct the fol State Zip Foreign business/nonprofit cor and the (a) address or registered office provider and	n/limited partnership and numercial registered office lowing information to County County poration /limited of its current registered the county of venue is (the

The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a nonqualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of _____ and the address of its principal office under the

State

City

PA025 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

Number and Street

2008 NOV 25 PM 3: 54

laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is:

PA DEPT OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007113 FRAME: 0827

Zip

 The name and the address of the regis provider and the county of venue of qualified foreign business/nonprofit of follows: 	each other domestic bus	iness/nonprofit cor	poration/limited	partnership and
Name Registered Office A	ddress Commerci ial Lane, Alum Bank PA	ial Registered Offic A 15521	e Provider	County Bedford
	•			
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, o	one of the following:			
X The plan of merger shall be effective	e upon filing these Arti	cles/Certificate of I	Merger in the De	partment of State.
The plan of merger shall be effective	re on:	atHou		
	Duw	1100	•••	
5. The manner in which the plan of mer	ger was adopted by eacl	h domestic corpora	tion/limited parts	nership is as follows:
Name Creative Pultrusions, Inc. (PA)	Adopted by the director	Manner of Adoptic s and sole sharehol		15 Pa C.S. §1924 (a)
			·	
6. Strike out this paragraph if no foreign The plan was authorized, adopted or a corporation/limited partnership (or ea the plan in accordance with the laws	approved, as the case m ich of the foreign busine	ay be, by the foreignss/nonprofit corpor	n business/nonp	rofit artnerships) party to
			-	
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, o	one of the following:		***************************************	
The plan of merger is set forth in fu	ll in Exhibit A attached	hereto and made a	part hereof.	
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 854 if any, of the plan of merger that am Incorporation/Certificate of Limited subsequent to the effective date of the The full text of the plan of merger is partnership, the address of which is.	end or constitute the op Partnership of the survine plan are set forth in fit on file at the principal	erative provisions of iving corporation/li ull in Exhibit A atta place of business o	of the Articles of mited partnershinched hereto and of the surviving of	p as in effect made a party hereof. orporation/limited
214 Industrial Lane Number and street	Alum Bank City	PA State	15521 Zip	Bedford County
,	City	State	Σιμ	County

PA025 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation/limited partnership has caused these Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
21st day of November,
2008
Creative Pultrusions, Inc., a Delaware corporation
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
Signature
Shane E. Weyant, President
Title
Creative Pultrusions, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
Signature
Shane E. Weyant, President
Title
·

PAD25 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

RECORDED: 11/23/2020